5.This action relates to the foreclosure of a mortgage upon the following 
described real property in the County of Cavalier, State of North Dakota:
Part of the East Half of the Northwest Quarter (E ½ NW ¼) and the West 
Half of the Northeast Quarter (W ½ NE ¼), Section Thirty-three (33), 
Township One Hundred Fifty-nine North (159N), Range Fifty-eight West 
(58W) of the Fifth Principal Meridian, Cavalier County, North Dakota, 
described as follows: Commencing at the West ¼ corner of said Section 
33, thence East along the Quarter section line 2334.75 feet to the point 
of beginning, thence North 770.0 feet, thence East 709.71 feet, thence